Financial risk management – continued

Pension Protection Fund Annual Report and Accounts 2023/24136 www.ppf.co.uk

7. PPF market risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value of, or future cash flows arising from, the PPF’s assets and liabilities will
fluctuate due to changes in market factors, including:

– market prices

– interest rates

– inflation rates

– foreign exchange rates

Market risk is measured, monitored and managed within an agreed risk budget in a number of ways using a
combination of sensitivities, tail risk measures and stress tests. Where the PPF wants to consider the potential
impact of a specific event or shock, stress tests are run to be able to quantify the net impact on the PPF’s assets
and liabilities.

The PPF ensures that the spread of assets, the fund managers’ policies on investing in individual securities and
the PPF’s investment guidelines to fund managers provide adequate diversification of investments.

Impact of changes to market factors on PPF assets
The net assets of the PPF, excluding actuarial liabilities and claims provisions (as per the Statement of Financial
Position, excluding FCF) of £32.2bn (2023: £32.5bn) under a number of scenarios would change by:

2024 2023

£m % £m %

Nominal yields are 1.0% lower per year than assumed* 2,354.1 7.3 2,856.0 8.8

Inflation is 1.0% higher per year than assumed 619.4 1.9 723.5 2.2

Inflation is 1.0% lower per year than assumed (619.4) (1.9) (723.5) (2.2)

Return-seeking (growth) assets fall by 20%* (3,155.9) (9.8) (3,157.6) (9.7)

* T he impact of changes to these assumptions is symmetrical – an equal and opposite change in the assumption broadly results in an

equal and opposite impact on the net assets of the PPF.

Appendix S4 of the Appointed Actuary’s Supplementary Report provides further sensitivity analyses of the PPF’s
assets and liabilities to changes in a variety of financial and non-financial risk factors, including market prices,
interest rates, inflation rates, and mortality assumptions.

Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair value of, or future cash flows arising from, financial instruments will fluctuate due